
RESOLUTION NO. 957 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

AUDITOR 

vJHEREAS, a request has been received from the Auditor's 

Office for the following transfer in the Auditor's Budget; 

From: 

To: 

Chief Deputy 
Chf. Lie. Deputy 
Mach. Deputy #2 
Asst. Lie. Deputy 
P/T Depty 

Mach. Depty #1 
.t-1achine Maint. 
Burroughs Rental 

330.85 
850.00 
975.00 

1,292.23 
1,195.16 

$4,643.24 

575.00 
3,300.00 

768.24 
$4,643.24 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and 

necessary; 

NOW THEREFORE, by Authority of RCW. 36.40.100, it is 

HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Mason County, that the above amount be transferred and the 

County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries 

on the ledger cards effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED THIS 8th day of January, 1979. 

ATTEST: 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Aud. 
Accounts 

J< of the Board 

-/ 
.-/ 

c::Zz0-w~LJz~~~ 
foA:::p~e:?c/ ~~· 


